

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E   T H E   R E G I S T R A R   M . K   G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2008

ALL GOA HOARDING OWNERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

REG.,HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA & ORS.                      Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/04/2010              This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Somandri Goud, adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Joshi, adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee ,Adv  
Mr. R.N. Tiwari, Adv.

U P O N   h e a r i n g   c o u n s e l   t h e   C o u r t   m a d e   t h e   f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent

No.1 and last chance is already over.

Respondent Nos.5, 6 and 8 have filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.2 and 7, as per statement dated 1.2.2010 to file vakalatanama as well as counter affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Item No.37

-2-

Respondent No.3 has been served but there is no appearance.

Await service on respondent No.4.

List again on 14.5.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar