

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19536/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in SMWP No. 1/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

ALL GOA HOARDING OWNERS ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
REG.,HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr.Sumit Goel, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anis Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr.Jos Chiramal, Adv.  
Mr.Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
  
Mr.Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Md.Khairati, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Registry is directed to submit a report specifying the provisions of the Supreme Court Rules under which registered clerk of the advocate can file an affidavit in support of the pleadings and documents.

List after one week.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )  
Court Master